Prof. A.N. Purohit Chair on Himalayan Environment & Sustainable Development

G. B. Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment & Sustainable Development

Kosi-Katarmal, Almora - 263 643, Uttarakhand

Institute has established a Chair in the name of former Director, Prof. A.N. Purohit to acknowledge his significant contribution to Himalayan Environment and Sustainable Development. The Institute now invites application from interested eminent persons for this Chair. The applicant needs to attach a brief CV and a proposal with his/her application in defined thrust areas of research (i.e., Socio Economic Development, Environmental Assessment & Management, Watershed Processes and Biodiversity Conservation and Management, Biotechnological Management, Applications, Knowledge Products and Capacity Building) on Himalayan Environment and Development. The R&D proposal shall be submitted in the prescribed application proforma given in Annexure IV of the "Guidelines for Support to Environmental Research" brought out in July, 2012 by the Ministry. The same is available in the Ministry's website at <u>www.envfor.nic.in.</u> The selected person for the Chair will get a monthly emoluments of Rs 80000/ per month, a project Assistant@ 16000/month, a data entry operator @8000/month and travel/contingency grant of Rs 250000/year. The age limit for the Chair is minimum 58 years and maximum 70 years. The applications, complete in all respect, should be sent to the Director of the Institute on or before September 11, 2017. For Further details visit Institute web site: http://gbpihed.gov.in.

Administrative Officer